## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MARY LOY PERKINS

**Date of death:** 08/10/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: Karingal Home, Devonport, Tasmania

\*Address in Will: 10 Lemana Street, Miandetta, Devonport In

Tasmania

\*Date of Will: 23/05/2011

\*Executors named in Will: Instituted ANDREW PHILIP PERKINS

Instituted ELIZABETH HELEN PERKINS

in the Will called ELIZABETH HELEN ECKERSLEY

Full name of applicant: ANDREW PHILIP PERKINS

Address of applicant: 3 Nyora Court, Miandetta Tas 7310

Relationship of applicant to deceased: son

Full name of applicant: ELIZABETH HELEN PERKINS

Address of applicant: in the Will called ELIZABETH HELEN ECKERSLEY

3 Woolls Street, Yarralumla Act 2600

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for

0 1

**BRUCE DAVIES SOLICITOR** 

applicant:

Address for service: 107 GILBERT STREET, LATROBE TAS 7307

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 23/05/2011;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: Mary Loy Perkins

Applicant/Firm name: Bruce Davies Solicitor Tel: 03 6426 2762
Address: I 07 Gilbert Street Email: sburns@bdsol.com.au

Latrobe TAS 7307 Practitioner: S. J. Burns